FROME & DISTRICT UNITED
M.C. & L.C.C.

THE LEIGHTON

SCRAMBLE

At Asham Woods, Leighton
Near Frome
ON EASTER MONDAY




FROME & DISTRICT UNITED M.C. & L.C.C.

(4 ffili/ated to The Wessex Centre A.C.U.)
President : Mr. R. R. C. WALKER

Land by kind permission of Mr. C. Crees & Messrs. Bradgate Quarries, Ltd.

Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U. and the Standing
Rules for Scrambles, the Supplementary Regulations of the Promoting
Club, including the following final instructions. (Starting will be by gate).
Drivers will be under Starter Orders when given signal to start their
machines in the Pit Box.

Wessex Permit No. 688 T.T.C, 499

OFFICTALS

Wessex Centre: R. James
Club: D. Gale, G. Jupp

Stewards

Clerk of the Course J. Webb
Chief Marshall R. Annets
Machine Examiner .. P. Aven

B. Francis

Chief Pit Marshall

Travelling Marshall
Starter

R. Wright
P. Tudgay
Lap Scorer .. Mrs. P. Tudgay
Announcer T. Burton
FUEBE ATA  oooconinisicmssesasmmsss sesssssassssssssssssmassesissssfesesassssssssess ssssss St. John Ambulance, Frome
Medical Officer
Public Address Equipment

S.R.E. Bristol
Cherrysons, Bournemouth
Stokes of Wotton-under-Edge

Caterers

Ice Cream

Secretary of the Meeting : Mrs. V. Webb,
1, Whitbourne Farm Cottages, Corsley, Warminster, Wilts.
Chapmanslade 204

WARNING—MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the admission is
SUBJECT to the CONDITIONS that all persons having any connection with the
promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including the owners
of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from all liability
in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your
property howsoever caused.

FLAG SIGNALS
Gate or Flag—Start
Black and White Check Flag— Iinish

Yellow Flag—Caution. Red Flag— Dangerous. Stop

The Organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part of the programme.
Spectators are requested to keep off the course. Also the public are requested

not to damage the property, cause fires or leave litter. Please put your litter in the
bins provided.

Note to Competitors: As the number of entries received exceed the number permitted

on the course at one time it will be necess:

ary to run heats.

If, however, there are several
’ ’

non-starters, it may be possible to dispense with heats. Drivers are requested to be
prepared, therefore to come to the starting line at short notice when called.
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26.

43.

48.
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52,
53.
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55.
56.

30.

Spectators are forbidden in Competitors’ Paddock.

Name

(. Cobb

B. House

S. Wiggins B

R. Dempster
K. Messenger |

<]

J. Johnson B
C. Barney E
T. Pritchard

A. Bull

D. Threadingham
R. Sibley B

G. Rogerson

R. Chilcott

M. Drayton

T. Bailey E
R. Vokes

M. Gould

P. Neale

A. Prideaux

R. Owen E
C. Bletso

J. Topp

D. Miller E
A. Gaunt

C. Spooner E

P. Crummett E
A Stratten

K. Wilkins

A. Roberts E
T. Jenkins

R. Stephens E
E. Jones

M. Brice

J. Rees E
R. Bradman i)
P. Jerrard K

M. Barnard E
J. Winterbourne 18

J. Marsh 1))
D. Smith E
J. Clayton B

A. Smith

R. Smith

J. Martin

D. Cooper

J. Bullock 1))
J. Kirby

K. Bees

D. Lowery

J. Butchers

B. Gwynne E
R. Moore

S. Hooper

R. Hooper

P. Webb

M. Ball

LIST OF RIDERS

Machine
250 Greeves
250 Bultaco

Club
Frome
Wilts Border

250 Greeves/500 Tri Mettisse West Wilts

441 B.S.A. Victor
650 Metisse

360 Husqvarna

250 Bultaco

250 Husqvarna

500 Tribsa

500 M e

250 Greeves

250 Dot

250 Bultaco

500 Metisse

250 Greeves

500 Tribsa/250 Sprite
249 Greeves

250 Cotton

246 Dot/441 B.S.A.
250 C.Z.

500 Chency B.S.A.
250 Dot

500 Puissant

250 Sprite/500 Sprite
440 B.S.A.

498 Metisse

250 Bultaco

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

246 Dot

246 Greeves

250 Cotton/498 Tribsa
500 Enfield/250 Dot
360 Husqvarna

250 Metisse

500 Metisse

498 Cochise

490 Tri Metisse

250 Husqvarna

250 Sprite/440 B.S.A.

350 B.S.A. Gold Star
498 B.S.A. G/T Star
250 Dot

250 James

500 Eso

250 Dot

250 Cotton-Greeves
250 Sprite

250 Husqvarna

Frome

Frome

Frome

Frome

North Somerset
North Somerset
Kingswood
Frome

West, Wilts
Frome

Frome

West Wilts
West Wilts
Frome

Tor

Tor

Frome

West Wilts

Frome
West Wilts
West Wilts
Frome
Frome
West Wilts
TFrome
West, Wilts
Tor

Frome
West Wilts
Frome
West Wilts
West Wilts
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome

Husqvarna/360 Husqvarna Frome

West Wilts
West Wilts
West Wilts
Tor

West Wilts
Frome

Tor

Frome
Frome

Home Town
Lymington
Chippenham
Bradford-on-
Avon
Clevedon
Marlborough
Oxford
Barton-on-Sea
Bristol
Bristol
Bath
Broadstone
Gloucester
Bristol
Bristol
Botley
Didcot
Yateley
Keynsham
Bristol
Dinedor
Bath
Swindon
Westbury
Cheltenham
Coventry
Cranleigh
Wimborne
Southampton
Broadstone
CGruildford
Corfe Mullen
Redditch
Droitwich
Yateley
Gruildford
Worplesdon
Trarringdon
Leeds
Walkefield
Birmingham
Gruildford
Bath
Bath
Lacock
Keynsham
Romsey
Basingstoke
Keynsham
Bracknall
Redhill

250 Bultaco Metisse/600 Matchless Metisse Trome Banbury

246 Cotton
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
499 B.S.A.
250 Greeves

North Somerset
Tor

Tor

Frome

Frome

Bristol
Yeovil
Yeovil
Slough
Chiddingford



57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.

72.
73.
4.
75.
76.
7.
78.
79:
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97T,
98.
99.
100.
101.
103.
103.
104..
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.

113.
114.
115.
116.
157,
118.

D. Helyar
C. Elgar
B. Leask
R. Emery
B. Hudson
A. Conroy
L. Allen

P. Bishop
C. Mitson
N. Withers
M. Davies
S. Body
R. Bull

M. Jones
M. Mullins

D. Churchill
D. E. Rickman
D. J. Rickman
1. England
D. Smith

K. Hickman
Gr. Haswell
M. Beale

. Worthington
B. Southwell
L. Southwell
D. Lane

G. Thomas
G. Foot

J. Breakspeare
R. Harvey

G. Lloyd

J. Hambridge
J. Griffin

C. Ford

*. Mayell

R. Mayell

K. Leon

3. Scarrott
H. Scarrott
A. Duck

M. Peach

A. Hughes

J. Stuart

G+. Cushen

R. Taylor

M. Trimby

P. Hoult

P. Stratford
M. Carter

M. Hurford
P. Hunt

W. Bryant
A. Viner

J. Aldworth
R. Worrall

D. Caines
R. Dunford
J. Horler
P. Packham
R. Mitchell
R. Ralph

15
B

B

E
B
B

B

0!

=

E
B

E

K

List of Riders (cont.)

498 Metisse
500 Metisse

250 Husqvarna/350 Husqvarna

490 Tri Metisse

250 Bultaco Metisse
500 Tribsa

250 Dot

500 Matchless

250 Bultaco

500 Metisse

250 Greeves/360 Greeves
250 Dot

499 B.S.A.

250 Greeves

441 B.S.A.

250 Bultaco

500 Metisse

500 Metisse

500 Metisse

498 Metisse

440 Cheny B.S.A.
246 Metisse/498 Metisse
500 Metisse

247 Greeves

500 Metisse

250 Metisse

250 Husqvarna
500 Cheny B.S.A.
250 Greeves

250 Greeves

247 Cotton

500 B.S.A.

250 Husqvarna
244 Bultaco Metisse
500 Tri B.S.A.
250 Greeves

650 Tri B.S.A.
500 Metisse

250 Bultaco

500 Mabsa

2560 Greeves

250 Montessa
500 Tri-Motisse
500 Metisse

246 Greeves

500 Wasp

500 Wasp

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 Dot

Tor

West Wilts
Frome
Tor

North Somerset
Tor

Frome

North Somerset
West Wilts
Frome

Mintey

Tor

North Somerset
West Wilts
Frome

Tor

Frome
Hrome
Frome
Frome

Tor

Tor

Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
West Wilts
Tor

West Wilts
Tor

Krome
West Wilts
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
North Somerset,
Bristol M.C.C.
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome

250 Cotton/250 Bultaco Metisse Irome

244. Bultaco Metisse
500 Cheny B.S.A.
250 Triumph

247 Cotton

250 Bultaco

250 Bultaco Metisse
250 Greeves
25(

5(

Greeves/500 Metisse

.

)]

250 Greeves

250 Bultaco Metisse
>0

250 Husqdot

Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome

Frome
Frome
Frome
West Wilts
West, Wilts

Frome

Tadley
Wimborne
Crawley
Street
Bristol
Southampton
Westbury-sub-
Mendip
Bath
Langley
Rastleigh
(loucester
Axbridge
Bristol
Wimborne
Weston-super-
Mare
Sherborne
New Milton
New Milton
Lymington
Ash
Oxford
Southampton
Lymington
Thatcham
Southampton
Southampton
Gillingham
Corsley
Bridport
Abingdon
Newbury
Box
Yeovil
Frome
Bath
Basingstoke
Basingstoke
Swindon
Windlesham
Windlesham
Calne
Kastbourne
Bristol
Bristol
Broadstone
Bristol
Frome
Newbury
Wroughton
Oxford
Wroughton
Shaftesbury
Farnborough
Windlesham
Oxford
Haywards
Heath
New Milton
Frome
Wantage
Byfleet
Cheltenham
Southampton

119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.

125.

126.
127.
128.
129,
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
151.
157.
160.
171.
173.
181.
182.
226.

J. Sherrin

B
R

Curtis 04
. Snoad E

P. Brice
R. Hankins

G
J.

. Brown

Brown

R. Martin

G
A

P.
C.

R

P,
L.

R
B
D

L.
i %
. Bance E

(]

D

L.

Al

. Legg B
. Betts

Baulch

White E
. Allmond

Dorey

Bird E
. Brough I
. Brice

. Peck

Peck

Dowell

b

. Gladwin
Colein

G Friswell

D

G

J.

. Chubb
Harding
Ballinger

R. Jordan E
A. Roberton B
D. Richards

R. Holland B
T. Davis B

List of Riders (cont.)

500 Metisse
250 Puissant

250 Montesa/360 Montesa

250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves

250 Greeves

246 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 Cotton

441 B.S.A. Victor
250 Special /650 Metisse
250 Triumph

500 Tri B.S.A.

441 B.S.A.

499 Cheny B.S.A.
250 Greeves

500 Matchless

500 Matchless

246 Greeves

500 Tornado

500 Puissant

500 Metisse

497 Matchless Metisse
246 Greeves

500 Wasp

250 Bultaco Metisse
500 Puissant

250 Norton Villiers
500 Matchless Metisse
250 Bultaco

249 C.Z.

West Wilts Frome

Frome Warminster

Frome Eastleigh

West Wilts Cheltenham

Frome Ledbury

Frome Wooton-under-
Edge

Frome Wooton-under-
Kdge

Frome Newbury

West Wilts Southampton

Frome Shaftesbury

Tor Chard

Frome Lymington

Frome Temple Cloud

Frome Temple Cloud

West Wilts Trowbridge

Frome Birmingham

West Wilts Southampton

Frome Marlborough

Frome Marlborough

Frome Corsley

West, Wilts Newbury

Frome Jorsley

Frome Lymington

Frome Coventry

Frome Frome

West: Wilts Mellesham

Wilts Border Holt

Frome Newbury

Bristol

West Wilts Melksham

Tor Yeovil

Mintey Gloucester

Persons crossing the Course, or ignoring the Course Marshails, do so at their own risk.

A. Gaunt
A. Stratton
E. Wilkins
T. Jenkins
E. Jones
M. Brice
A. Smith
R. Smith
J. Martin
D. Cooper
J. Kirby
K. Bees

D. Lowery
J. Butchers
R. Moore
D. Chubb

EVENT 1. Junior Riders Only. Up to 1,000 c.c.
Heat 1. 3 Laps.
1. G. Cobb 24,
2. B. House 27,
4. R. Dempster 28.
8. T. Pritchard 30.
9. A. Bull 32.
10.  D. Threadingham 33.
12.  G. Rogerson 42.
13.  R. Chilcott 43.
14. M. Drayton 44.
16. R. Vokes 45.
17. M. Gould 47.
18. P. Neale 48.
19. A. Prideaux 49.
21. C. Bletso 50.
22, J. Topp 52.
151.
First 10 to Final
Yoa D - e 4 - 6.

g E— Bws  Dnmnan Wi

During the interval the St. Johm Ambulance Brigade will be making a collection. We

ask you to support this as without their help we should be unable to run.



EVENT 1.
Heat 2. 3 Laps.

53.  S. Hooper
54.  R. Hooper
55.  P. Webb
56. M. Ball
58. C. Elgar
60. R. Emery
61. B. Hudson
62. A. Conroy
63. L. Allen
64, P. Bishop
68. S. Body
69. R. Bull
70. M. Jones
71. M. Mullins
72.  D. Churchill

79. M. Beale

81. B. Southwell
82. L. Southwell
84. (. Thomas
87. R. Harvey
88. . Lloyd
90. J. Griffin
91. C. Ford

92. (. Mayell
93. R. Mayell
94. K. Leon

95.  C. Scarrott
96. H. Scarrott
97.  A. Duck

99.  A. Hughes

180. J. Ballinger 181.  D. Richards
First 10 to Final
1 v D 3 T R s TIC I | R B Duwws 10..
EVENT 1.
Heat 3. 3 Laps.
101. G. Cushen 117.  R. Mitchell
103. M. Trimby 119. J. Sherrin
104. P. Hoult 122, P. Brice
105. P. Stratford 123. R. Hankins
106. M. Carter 124. G. Brown
107. M. Hurford 125. J. Brown
108. P. Hunt 126. R. Martin
109.  'W. Bryant 128.  A. Betts
110.  A. Viner 129. P. Baulch
111. J. Aldworth 131.  R. Almond
112.  R. Worrall 132. P. Dorey
113.  D. Caines 135. B. Brice
114. R. Dunford 136.  D. Peck
115. J. Horler 137. L. Peck
116. P. Packham 138. L. Dowell
141. L. Colein 142. G. Friswell
First 10 to Final
1.2 2 3 4 Bdoihyr Ol it | Bromior Wi, N0
EVENT 2. Experts only. Up to 1,000 c.c.
Heat 1. 3 Laps.
3. S. Wiggins 36.  P. Jerred
5. K. Messenger 37. M. Barnard
6. J. Johnson 38. J. Winterburn
7. C. Barney 39. J. Marsh
11.  R. Sibley 40. D. Smith
15. 'T. Bailey 41. J. Clayton
20. R. Owen 46. J. Bullock
23.  D. Miller 51. B. Gwynne
25.  C. Spooner 57. D. Helyer
26. P. Crummett 59. B. Leask
29.  A. Roberts 65. C. Mitson
31. R. Stephens 66. N. Withers
34. J. Rees 67. M. Davies
35. R. Bradman
First 16 to Final
1 2 3 4, St 6.5 . Tdotdd Bl it 10.
S
1 12 13 14 15 1 e—

——— sy

Heat 2. 3 Laps.

73.  D. Rickman 118.  R. Ralph
74. D. J. Rickman 120. B. Curtis
75. 1. England 121.  R. Snoad
76.  D. Smith 127. G. Lee
77. K. Hickman 130.  C. White
78. G. Haswell 133. L. Bird
80. 1. Worthington 134.  R. Brough
83. D. Lane 139. J. Bance
85.  G. Foot 140. D. Gladwin
86. J. Breakspear 157. (. Harding
89. J. Hambridge 171. © R. Jordan
98. M. Peach 173.  A. Roberton
100. J. Stuart 182,  R. Holland
102.  R. Taylor 226. 'T. Davis
i First 16 to Final .
L.dod 2.J60 8L bl 6.0 [7. 042800 9054
11.8..( 12.2.. 13 140 15..4., 18.54,,
4 ) 4. ' 548
FINA,L.‘ OF EVENT 2. Experts only.
Lofdf 2.d.. 8.5 4)2.) 5.5. 6.1 -
EVENT 3. Open up to 250 c.c.
Heat 1. 3 Laps.
1. G. Cobb 24, A. Gaunt
2. B. House 27.  A. Stratten
3. 8. Wiggins 28.  E. Wilkins
7. C. Barney 20.  A. Roberts
8. . Pritchard 30.  T. Jenkins
11.  R. Sibley 31.  R. Stephens
12. . Rogerson 32, E. Jones
13.  R. Chilcott 33. M. Brice
15. T. Bailey 35, R. Bradman
16.  R. Vokes 39. J. Marsh
17. M. Gould 40. D. Smith
18. P. Neale 41.  J. Clayton
19.  A. Prideaux 44. J. Martin
20.  R. Owen 45.  D. Cooper
22, J. Topp 46. J. Bullock
First 12 to Final ,
LA, 244.. 3464 4..L1 5.0 (3 el 8.
11 ks 12..
EVENT 3.
Heat 2. 3 Laps.
47. J. Kirby 70. M. Jones
48. K. Bees 72, D. Churchill
49. D. Lowery 78. (. Haswell
50. J. Butchers 80. K. Worthington
51. B. Gwynne 82. L. Southwell
52, R. Moore 83. D. Lane
53. S. Hooper 85. (. Foot
54. R. Hooper N 86. J. Breakspeare
56. M. Ball 87. B. Harvey
59. B. Leask 89. J. Hambridge
61. B. Hudson 90. J. Griffin
63. L. Allen 92.  G. Mayell
65. . Mitson 95.  C. Scarrott
67. M. Davis 97.  A. Duck
68. 8. Body 98. M. Peach
fi] First 12 to Final
L.Jd4 2 s.L4 4 5 M. 6fod Tfl) 8IAL 9475
i i 12 i




EVENT 3.
Heat 3. 3 Laps.

101.  @. Cushen 122. P. Brice

104. P. Hoult 123. R. Hankins

165.  P. Stratford 123.  G. Brown

106. M. Carter 125. J. Brown

107. M. Hurford 126. R. Martin

108. P. Hunt 127. G. Lee

110. A. Viner 128.  A. Betts

111. J. Aldworth 130. C. White

112. R. Worrall 131.  R. Allmond

113. D. Caines 135. B. Brice

114.  R. Dunford 138. L. Dowell

115. J. Horler

116. P. Packenham 151.  D. Chubb

117.  R. Mitchell 160 J. Ballinger

118.  R. Ralph 173.  A. Roberton

120. B. Curtis 182. R. Holland

121.  R. Snoad 226. 'T. Davis
First 12 to Final

144 D3 3. Lt Svim 8. 9 10..

) e e

FINAL OF EVENT 3. 8 Laps.

144 1 O o Y 4.0 Btk Gicilin? Taikionn Bl 9 10,275

11006 12,4652

EVENT 4. 3 Laps. Open up to 1,000 c.c. Leighton Scramble. This event includes the
Wessex Centre Scrambles Star.

Experts and the First 10 Juniors from the Final of Event 1.

3. 8. Wiggins 36. P. Jerred
5. K. Messenger 37. M. Barnard
6. J. Johnson 38. J. Winterburn
7. C. Barney 39. J. Marsh
11.  R. Sibley 40. D. Smith
15.  'T. Bailey 41. J. Clayton
20. R. Owen 46. J. Bullock
23.  D. Miller 51. B. Gwynne
25.  C. Spooner 57. D. Helyer
26. P. Crummett 59. B. Leask
29.  A. Robert 65. C. Mitson
31.  R. Stepens 66. N. Withers
34. J. Rees 67. M. Davis

35. R. Bradman
And Numbers oo e s e e

L. 8. ek 9./ 10.4.7%
14452 15.4.42. (T
ANNOUNGEMENTS

1t would be appreciated if all those allending today’s Meeting would kindly read the follow-
ing anmouncements, which are of direct interest and concern to them.

POLICE NOTICE. Owing to the increasing number of thefts of and from motor vehicles
at meetings similar to that which you are now attending, the Police strongly advise you to
lock your car, immobilise your motor cycle, and to remove all articles of value. If your
vehicle is stolen you may be reimbursed for its loss, but you will get no compensation for
the months of inconvenience suffered whilst awaiting the result of your claim. If you have
left your vehicle insccure, spare a few minutes to immobilise it. It could save you hours in
the weeks to come.

DOGS. Under no circumstances are dogs allowed within the precinets of the Course. This
ruling will be strictly enforced.

CROSSING THE COURSE. Under no circumstances should you cross the Course whilst
racing is in progress—at such points where it is permissible to cross the Course, a marshall
will indicate when it is safe to do so.

EVENT 4.
Heat 2. 3 Laps.
73.  D. Rickman 118.  R. Ralph
74. D. J. Rickman 120. B. Curtis
75. 1. England 121.  R. Snoad
76.  D. Smith 127. G@. Lee
77. XK. Hickman 130. C. White
78.  G. Haswell 133. L. Bird
80. E. Worthington 134. R. Brough
83. D. Lane 139. J. Bance
85. (. Foot 140. D. Gladwin
98. J. Breakspear 157.  G. Harding
89. J. Hambridge 171.  R. Jordan
98. M. Peach 173.  A. Roberton
100. J. Stuart 182. R. Holland
102. R. Taylor 226.  T. Davis

And Numbers e s e e o
First 16 to Final ;
Ssie)elod 1.4 8.L20 947 10....
18.007] 144282 15./5.) 16.4...
INTERVAL OF 15 MINUTE
FINAL OF EVENT 4.  12/Laps.
Y RO/ TN Y
0.3 sl a Llf 6l [ 6Ll T 8LYL % 10
1 ;

/
i

EVENT 5. 301 to 1,000 c.c.
Heat 1. 3 Laps.

3. S. Wiggins 37. M. Barnard
4. R. Dempster 38. J. Winterburn
5. K. Messenger 40. D. Smith
6. J. Johnson 41. J. Clayton
9. A. Bull 42.  A. Smith
10. D. Threadingham 43. R. Smith
14. M. Drayton 46. J. Bullock
16. R. Vokes 51.  B. Gwynne
19.  A. Prideaux 55. P. Webb
21.  C. Bletso 57. D. Heyler
23.  D. Miller 58. C. Elgar
24.  A. Gaunt 59.  B. Leask
25. (. Spooner 60. R. Emery .
26.  P. Crummett 62.  A. Conroy
32. K. Jones 64. P. Bishop
33. M. Brice 66. N. Wither
34. J. Rees 67. M. Davis
36. P. Jerred 69. R. Bull
First 18 to Final
e bR o M [ L [ — y < S— D 105000
1. 12 13 14 15 e 160

EVENT 5. 301 to 1,000 c.c.
Heat 2. 3 Laps.

71. M. Mulling 102. R. Taylor
73.  D. Rickman 103. M. Trimby
74. D. J. Rickman 109. 'W. Bryant
75. 1. England 115. J. Holer
76.  D. Smith 119. J. Sherrin
77. K. Hickman 121.  R. Snoad

78. G. Haswell 129. P. Baulch



EVENT 5. 301 to 1,000 c.c. (continued)

79. M. Beale 130.
81. B. Southwell 132.

84. G. Thomas 133. L. Bird

88.  G. Lloyd 134. R. Brough
91. C. Ford 136. D. Peck

93. R. Mayall 137. L. Peck

94. XK. Leon 139. J. Bance

96. H. Scarrott 140. D. Gladwin
99. A, Hughes 141. L. Colein
100. J. Stuart 142. G. Friswell
157.  G. Harding 171.  R. Jordan

. 181. D. Richards
First 18 to Final
| B 2 3 4. 5T [ — il 18hmriie LS IR [} S
1) F— 12 s B SRS . T 15 [ J—

FINAL OF EVENT 5. 8 Laps.

1/, 2. i Bl 4. 2o T R Tt 8.4 95,4 10,

] 1} S | -

EVENT 5. Experts only Up to 1,000 c.c.
Heat 1. 3 Laps.

3. S, Wiggins 36. P. Jerred

5. K. Messenger 37. M. Barnard

6. J. Johnson 38. J. Winterburn

7. C. Barney 39. J. Marsh

11.  R. Sibley 40. D. Smith

15. T. Bailey 41. J. Clayton
20. R. Owen 46. J. Bullock
23. D. Miller 51. B. Gwynne
25. €. Spooner 57. D. Helyer

26. P. Crummett 59. B. Leask

29. A. Roberts 65. C. Mitson

31.  R. Stephens 66. N. Withers
34. J. Rees 67. M. Davis

35. R. Bradman

C. White
P. Dorey

First 18 to FINAL

L 2 3  — 5 — B y [— - — o J— 105 11
| | — 13 14 i | [y 180

Heat 2. 3 Laps.

73. D. Rickman 118. R. Ralph

74. D. J. Rickman 120.  B. Curtis

75. 1. England 121.  R. Snoad

76.  D. Smith 127.  G. Lee

77. K. Hickman 130. C. White

78. G. Haswell 133. L. Bird

80. E. Worthington 134.  R. Brough

83. D. Lane 139. J. Bance

85. G. Foot 140.  D. Gladwin

86. J. Breakspear 171.  R. Jordan
89. J. Hambridge 173.  A. Roberton

98. M. Peach 182. R. Holland
100. J. Stuart 226. 'T. Davis
102.  R. Taylor 157.  G. Harding

First 18 to Final
| Fo— L 3 . — T 6 —— B 3 — 10:esiii
1) 12 13 14.... 15 16.....
1 - (- : So— B [ Bm—— 7 A 9. 3L J——
i 1 (AP | b2 H—

J. Difazio Motorcycles
of FROME

SPECIAL ENGINEERS IN MANX, NORTON
AND GOLD STAR TUNING

ALL CLASSES OF COMPETITION WORK

ACCIDENT, FRAME /FORK REPAIRS
STOVE ENAMELLING N

YOUR LOCAL GREEVES AGENT

AND FOR YOUR NEW

HONDA, ARIEL, BS.A., TRIUMPH
SUZUKI
MOTORCYCLES
LAMBRETTA AND VESPA
SCOOTERS

Telephone: 2913

Weymouth Motor Cycle Services
33, Vallis Way, Frome.  Phone : 2800

YOUR LOCAL RELIANT AGENT—
ALL THREE-WHEELERS IN STOCK

Part exchanges welcome - Motor Cycles, Cars, Three-W heelers

SPARES REPAIRS M.O.T.’s INSURANCE

— REAL MOTOR-CYCLING IS A “MANS” SPORT —

FROME STANDARD PRINTING LIMITED
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